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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report ot: SA QUENTIN P. STINSON office: Springfield
Date: MAY 17, 1968

Field Office File #: 44-561 Bureau File #: 44-38861

Title: JAMES EARL RAY, AKA;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

Synopsis: Magistrate ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois,
vacationed with wife and twelve-year-old daughter in New Orleans, 
Louisiana, December, 1967» They could furnish no information 
relating to JAMES EARL RAY, FBI NO. 405 942 & Mrs. CONEY 
recalls observing a white late model sports car parked in archway 
of Provincial Motel, New Orleans, Louisiana, during visit, but 
she could not accurately describe or identify occupants.

- P -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



This inquiry vzas predicated on information received 
from the New Orleans Office of the FBI reflecting ROtlli A. 
CONEY, Judge, 311 Fayette Street, Peoria, Illinois, was a 
registered guest of the Provincial hotel, 102-1 Chartres Street, 
Nev; Orleans, Louisiana, on December 17 , 1967. •



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date.

Magistrate P.ObF'RT A. COMFY, Room *02, County 
m if icing , Peoria, Illinois, a fervor baited Fea isos 
Ccry.issionnr of the Southam District of Illinois, 
advised he, his wife, and daughter, sign twelve,
vacationed in 'lew Orleans, Louisiana, during "ocomhar, 5167, 
and we re registered guests of the Provincial .hotel, 
1024 Chartres Street, Dev? Orleans, Louisiana, for an eight- 
day period between December 17 and Decc’ber 24, 1067. ho 
stated they ate breahfast at the motel dining roo-?. hut 
otherwise spent the remainder of the days sight-seeing in 
Few Orleans, Louisiana. He selected the motel, vfiich ho. 
described as a very sedate and quiet place, at the suggestion 
of the Chicago Motor Club, Peoria, Illinois.

Magistrate COMFY observed photographs of JAMES CARL 
RAY, I'Ll Number 405 942G, than started he could recall nothing 
rc1ating to this ind!vidua1.

On h/J. V6 S cm^v2riAe_JLL^N^ 5 Filo s hJL ‘wbJ’A-! _ 

^—^:_l£St±±L!..Lr_lii^ Dow dicictod 5/.15/6 2

This cEoGUHi-nJ corrtoJns neither rcccrnrncnJctlcns r/or conclusions of the FCL It i's the properly of ihe FBI onJ is loaned to your a. - nty; 

if 'far! i'n co,-.tents ere not to be distribute!:? outside yayr cg^ncy.
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FEDERAL BUREAU Or INVESTIGATE;,

D etc__ Yay_l £_,_l.Pfh.__ _____

Nil] Avenue, Poo?: la, Illinois, viewed pho Lograw’is o' 
J.V.NS EARL RAY, EBI Number 4 05 94 2G. Sho advisee, that 
she could not identify the photographs of RAY as any 
person sho had observed while vacationing in hew Orleans, 
Louisiana, dur ing Decewber, 1967.

advised she vacationed at Nov; Orleans, 
Louisiana, between December 17-24, 1967, with tier parents, 
Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, Peoria, Illinois. The 
family was registered guests at the Provincial Motel, 
Now Orleans, Louisiana, during that period of tine. /It 
tines during the above visit, she recalled seeing a white 
sports model automobile that was parked in the archway 
area of the above motel in the loading and unloading area. 
She recalled the automobile was parked in the archway area 
of the motel on three or maybe four occasions and that she 
had walked- around the automobile to cross the archway area 
to the restaurant portion of the motel. Sha could not 
accurately describe the make or model of the automobile 
and could not accurately describe the adults associated 
with the automobile. She stated she did recall there were 
two small children accompanying the adults. She was of the 
opinion that the children were girls under ten years of age. 
She advised she did not observe these individuals in any 
other portion of the motel area.

o 5/15/63 , Peoria, Illinois SI 44-551



federal ruthAU or irvestigayea

Yrs. KOrCA? A. CONEY, 533 nest Yorrost rill 
Avenue, Peoria, Illinois, viewed photographs o' J.vltS 
Eh RI, RAY, PCI Number 495 942?, and sho war; question.?;’ 
regarding her observation ’..•bile a quest at the 
•Provincial Motel, 1924 Chartres, Hew Orleans, Louisiana.

Sho could not identify the above photographs 
o' PAY as any person she had observe'.'! while in the He’-; 
Orleans, Louisiana, area during Docurhcr, 1967.

She related her observations while a quest at 
the above motel between December 17 -24,- 1967. She 
recalled seeing a white sports automobile parked, at the 
archway area of the motel which she stated was used for 
loading and unloading purposes only. She first observed 
this automobile about the time of her arrival at the 
motel between 3:00 and 5:00 P.M., Sunday, December 17, 1967

Mrs. COMEY related this white automobile could 
have been a .Mustang model car. She stated the automobile 
was definitely an American-made car. She recalled the 
auto because it was parked in the riotcl archway area on 
three or maybe four occasions, and she had to walk around 
the automobile to cross the archway area to the restaurant. 
She noted this car was a late model car that appeared to bo 
waxed and extremely clean in appearance.

Mrs. CONEY stated her impressions of the activity 
in the area are vague; however, she associated three males 
and two females and two small children with the above 
automobile. She observed the occupants were neatly dressed 
in sports clothing and the adults appeared to be between 
thirty and forty years of ace.

The two children appeared to be under ter. years 
of age and she believed both to be girls. The wo^or. wore 
light colored slacks. The men and women both were neat 
in appearance and attractive. She paid particular attentio

On. 5/15/63 ot Peoria, Illinois Fik„ SI 44-561

1/
SA QUENTIN P.

Dole dictated 5/15/69
dcLumcni contains neither tccomsncnda* ions nor. cone fusions cf tho FBI. It is the property of the FBI onj is luoned to yoor c; 

its contents orc not io to distributed cuisine yovr cjihcy. •
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to one woman who had her hair wrapped, in a peculiar white 
scarf which came* under her chin and tied in the .hack of ho 
nock.

hrs;. CGhVY advised that sho had not observed the 
bove individuals in any other area of the motel and that 
he could not furnish further descriptive information 

concern!ng the m.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886£)TE: 

ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)(P)

MURKIN

5 /15/68

PC-A b^

(00; MEMPHIS)

Re Atlanta letter to Bureau, 5/8/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are .380 bullet fired : 
from a .380 Remington UMC Automatic, SN PAI8949, and a 
.380 cartridge case fired from the same weapon.

The Bureau is requested to compare bullet with 
bullet forwarded by Atlanta in relet, which had been taken 
from the body of ROBERT JOSEPH DUNAWAY, FBI No. 841 310C.

Tne .380 Remington weapon was obtained by an ^/ 
official of the Atlanta Police Department (APD), from 
SA^/BOMMARITO, Kingston, Tennessee. BOMMARITO claimed 
this weapon was registered in Michigan. BOMMARITO, Wien 
interviewed by Police officials of the APD, admitted 
ROBERT JOSEPH DUNAWAY had stayed at his home from 
approximately April 6, until approximately April 28, 1968. 
BOMMARITO claimed he had met DUNAWAY approximately one year 
before wjaen DUNAWAY came to Kingston, Tennessee, and picked 
up SAM/rgOSTA. AGOSTA at that time was evading service of 
a subpoena to testify before a State Grand Jury in Detroit 
concerting LCN activities.

The Bureau is also requested to compare bullet
and cartridge with any bullets and cartridges in unsolved 
LCN murders on file.

Bureau (Enc. 2) (iM)*A^9
Atlanta (2 - 44-2386) 
(1 - 166-413) 

JTB:lcc ’ 
(5) )
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

O-’IONAl FOtM NO. 10
MAY 1**2 JDiHON
O&A GIN. MO. NO. 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
Mr. DeLoach

A, Rose

1
MURKIN

date: May 17, 1968
- Mr.
- Mr.
- Mr.

De Loach 
Rosen 
Malley

- Mr. McGowan
- Mr. Long

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 
King, Jr.

- Mr. Bishop 
- Miss Gandy 
- Miss Holmes

Toi son _
DeLoach

Callahan

I rottei

Gandy

The Director’s Office advised General Investigative Division 
Duty Agent at 6:3 0 p. m., 5-16-6 8, that Mr. John M. qpwney, 274 5 29th 
Street, Northwest, Apartment 216, telephone number AD2-7945, had 
called and asked for the Director. Mr. Downey stated that he was a
personal friend of the Director and Mr. Tolson. He was advised of the
Director’s absence, at which time he furnished the following information.

*"•"' 'Vv*^ >#Uw^**»^ S^—>»**  ̂. ^L.
Mr. Downey stated that while Th the Town & Country Lounge 

of the Mayflower Hotel about five or six mcmhs ago a man sat next to him
with his back to a post. Downey began talking to this person who identified 
himself as Fred Gable (phonetic). They had a couple of drinks and during
the course of their conversation, Gable told him that he had just been 
released from prison. Downey then asked Gable how much money he had 
and Gable replied - $20.00. Downey then asked why Gable was spending 
$1. 00 per drink if he only had $20. 00. Gable stated that he wanted to know 
how bartenders mixed drinks in high-class bars.

Downey continued, stating that he felt Gable had paid his debt 
to society and offered to buy him a meal and Gable accepted. After leaving 
the hotel, they stopped at a cafe on 16th and M Streets, bought two cups of 
coffee and for no reason at all, Gable said to Downey, ’’you’re a copper" 
and said that he (Gable) had a gun in his pocket and if he (Downey) followed 
him, Gable would shoot him. Downey did not report the incident to the 
Metropolitan Police Department. Downey stated that he was thankful that 
he was not shot and has hesitated to tell anyone about this, thinking no one 
would believe him.

Mr. Downey stated that the purpose of the call was to advise 
the Director that he believes Gable is identical to the photographs of 
James Earl Ray and feels that Ray may possibly come back to Washington.

OLD:hw DCPm '*0 ^ '^'''- S'. '
(9) ”tWl _____ OPtumUED -OVER

AY Z 4)96b
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach 
RE: MURKIN

Bureau files contain no identifiable information regarding 
Mr. Downey.

The above information was furnished to the Washington
\ Field Office (WFO) who immediately contacted Mr. Downey. He stated 

he preferred to be interviewed on the morning of 5-17-68. WFO has 
advised that he will be thoroughly interviewed and shown Bureau photo­
graphs of Ray to determine if Ray is identical with the man he met.

ACTION:

WFO will immediately advise the Bureau results of their 
interview of Mr. Downey on 5-17-68, and you will be advised.

- 2 -



MR. MOH

CASPER

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR

i 0^3BlOB^" MR.

MR.

"745 20th CONRAD
T "^NT

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

'rw-e” *

absence from the

MR. JONES -----------------------------

"e stated that ho w?_s a personal tele room
friend of the director and "‘7m Tolson, miss holmes----------------  

and he ■'’wil'’ like to relate to the HureaM*5- metcalf-------------  

nn incident which he had been involve4 miss candy------------------

asked to sneak to the ^i

in nhnuf 5 Qn. h c^nths PO-n which f^llO’”0;
hr. Towner stated that while in the “own a. Gonntru 
doom of the F ay flower Hotel, a guv sat next to him 

with his bpck to ?. poet, ^owney began to talk with this 
person who identified himself to Tovmev as Fred 
Gable (phonetic). r>e salt they had a couple of drinks 
and daring the course of their conversation, Gable 
told him that he had just been released from prison. 
Fowney then asked Gable how much money he had and 
Gable replied - $20.00. ^ownev then ^sked why Gghle 
was snerdmg $1.00 per drink if he onlv had ^20.00. 
Gable stated that he wanted to know how bartenders 
mixed drinks in high class bars.
Fnwnev continued, stating that be felt Cable hgd paid 
his debt tn society and offered to buy him something 
to eat — Cable accepted. He said thev stopped at a. 
place nn 16th ’• ?" Streets, bought b”o cups of coffee 
and for no reason at all, Gable said to ^owney, ’’you’re 
a copper" and said that he had n mm in his pocket and
if he (rowne;

( Continued on n Y 21 Gn

ot him





v’hen asked if he reported the incident to the police 
department, r owney stated that he was thankful that 
he wasn’t shot and has hesitated to tell anyone about 
this, thinking no one would believe him.

Mr. Downey further stated that Gable is identical to 
the photographs of James Karl Gay, and feels that 
Gable (ilay) may possibly come back to Washington.

Mr. r’owney resides at Apartment #216 at the above 
mentioned address and his telephone number is 
AD 2-7945.

kA Osborn I . Dobbs, General Investigative Division 
has been advised of this call and is following on it.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

MR. TOLSON --------------------------

MR. DELOACH ---------------------

MR. MOHR --------------------------------

MR. BISHOP--------------------------

MR. CASPER --------------------------

MR. CALLAHAN ------------------

MR. CONRAD—----------------------

MR. FELT --------------------------------

MR. GALE --------------------------------

MR. ROSEN ------------------------------

MR. SULLIVAN ---------------------

MR. TAVEI___________________

MR. TROTTER ----------------------

MR. JONES -----------------------------

TELE. ROOM -------------------------

MISS HOLMES ------------------------

MRS. METCALF -------------------

MISS GANDY ---------------------------







DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
OFFICE OF SECURITY

DATE: May 8, 1968

TO : Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C.

Attention: Mr. Orrin H. Bartlett

FROM : Chief, Division of Protective Security

SUBJECT: Transmittal Notice

The attached material, which is described below, is transmitted for 
your information and retention.

Attachment* \

Orig of Letter from Mrs* J.M.EL* Bauerstraat 21, 
huis Amsterdam (W3), The Netherland^ret Television Report on the 
Assassination of Dr* King*

25 MAY 20 1968

57 MAY £3 1*K-
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.department of state
DIVISION OF LANGUAGE SERVICES

TRANSLATOR'S SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION

LS No._______

T-67/R- / £

Language: Dutch

Dale of Communication: pril 6, i960
Addressed to:

Name and address of writer:

The President

(Mrs.) J. M. E. van Beek 
Marine Bauerstreat 21, huts
Amsterdam (W3) 
The Netherlands

Substance of writer s statement:

A television report was nde in Nephis last week by K.R.O. Television. 

In the film appears a young, blond man, who apparently does not belong to 

Dr. King's entourage and is not a policeman.

The writer believes that he could be the murder suspect and thinks that 

it would be a good idea to show the film to Mrs. Bessie Brewer, the owner of 

the motel in which Dr. King was shot.

The original film can be obtained from Studio "Vitus", Bussum, The Netherlands, 

but she thinks that the American television is in possession of a duplicate.

The enclosed letters were re­
ceived by ’’MCIfHgS^AIL'’ 
at (be White House,

OS-378
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Gem. Giro B 17800

Bankrelatie:
Ned. Handel-Maatschappij N.V.
Surinameplein

* Algemeen Uitzend Bureau
Directrice: Mevrouw ]. M. E. van Beek

Marius Bauerstraat 21 - Tel. 15 06 30 b.g. g. 123 123 - Am sterdam • W.-3

r _

Aan de Hooggeboren Heer 
LYNDON B.JOHNSON, 

PRESIDENT van de VERENIGDE STAEHN 
van AMERIKA ♦ 
WASHINGTON (U.S.A.). _

AMSTERDAM, Zaterdag,6 April 1968.

Mijnheer de President,

Allereerst Died ik U mijn verontschuldiging aan voor het feit,dat ik U 
deze brief in de Nederlandse taal zend;de reden is,dat mijn kennis van 
de Engelse taal (helaas) ontoereikend is.

Gaarne verzoek ik Uw aandacht voor het volgende:
Heden,Zaterdag 6 April 1968,werd hier in Nederland een kort filmpje 
gedraaid,dat deze week in Memphis was opgenomen door een ploeg van 
” BRANDPUNT ",K.R.0.-televisie,Nederland, (verslaggever:de heer Wlllebrord 
Nieuwenhuis),in samenwerking met de Amerikaanse televisie,en dat 
6£n dag uit het leven van Ds.Martin Luther KING liet zien.
Er waren opname-momenten van toespraken van Ds.hi.L.King in verschillende 
bijeenkomsten,waarbij ik meende op te merken,dat e^nzelfde,blonde,blanke 
jongeman,2X aanwezig was (op d^n dag!),maar,volgens mij: 
le: NIET tot de ”aanhangers" van Ds.King gerekend kon worden,daar hij 
g^dn instemming betuigde met Ds.King’s woorden;integendeel:hij bleei *~’ 
hen strak aanstaren;
2e: NIET iemand was,die Ds.King "bewaakte" , 1 liners dAn zou hij Juist 
op de omstanders en het publiek hebben moeten letter.!!

Nognaals:Let filmpje was kort,en het fragment waarop ik die blanke voor 
de 2e maal cnder het publiek meende op te merken,was <5<5k spoedig afgedraa 
Helaas bleek mi J bij informatie,dat dit filmpje waarschijnlijk niet meer 
zal worden ver'.oond ,d .s is oontrOle mijnerzijds op bovenstaande onmOeClLj



c^.^lL^. Algemeen Uitzend Bureau
Directrice: Mevrouw ]. M. E van Beek

Marius Bauerstraat 21 - Tel. 15 06 30 b.g.g. 123123 - Amsterdam-W.-3

Gem. Giro B 17800

Bankrelatie:
Ned. Handel-Maatschappij N.V.
Suri namepiein

BLAD 2.

Aan de Hooggeboren Heer
LYNDON B.JOHNSON,

PRESIDENT van de VEHONIGDE STATEN 
van AETWN

— WASHINGTON ( U.S.A. ). —

AMSTERDAM, Zaterdag,6 April 1968.

Het filmpje bevindt zich in de STUDIO ” VITUS ”,te BUSSHI! (NEDERLAND), 
maar ongetwijfeld bezit de Anerikaanse T.V. de originele opname, of, 
in elk geval,een duplicaat hiervan.
Ais Mevrouw BENNI1. 3EEWL’E,de eigenaresee van ’t pension,waar de moordenaar 
is geweest,in de gelegenheid zou zijn dit filmpje te zien,zou ZU misschie 
zekerheid kunnen verschaffen over deze man. _
Mbcht zij hem herkennen,dan zoudt U een z£6r duidelijke foto van hen 
kunnen laten verspreiden.

Of bovenstaande lets zal kunnen bijdragen tot identificatie van de 
mcordenaar weet ik niet,maar wel hoop ik vurig,dat de dader van deze laffe 
aanslag,die waarsjhijnlijk veel nare gevolgen zal hebben,ten spoedigste 
zijn gerechte straf zal ondergaan!
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ^—L-—i—^~

Memorandum
• DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM |\leGAT, SANTO DOMINGO (44-2) (RUC)

| CtdASSiVIED
SI BJECT(^1MrKI^ ««»wit>

date: 5_i3_68

ReButel, 4-24-68; Bureau Routing Slips, 4-26-68, and 
4-29-68.

All photos and press releases immediately furnished 
to news media, Santo Domingo.

Wanted Flyers were distributed to[Dominican National 
Police (DNPJ^and the Dominican National Department of 
Investigations (DNI), Dominican Immigration and Customs
immediately upon receipt.

Latest photos of subject JAMES EARL RAY were 
also made available to enforcement agencies mentioned 
above immediately upon receift.

Stops have been placed with DNP and DNI as of 
4-26-68. These agencies maintain supervision over 
Dominican Immigration and Customs arrival and departure 
points in the DR.

Close liaison is being maintained with the above 
agencies who have been instructed to advise Legat of any 
information they may develop on the subject.

SUBJECT IS ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

RTN:hke ^J^ 4 MA. '^< ^
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*AC, CtarMtt («-UH)

Director, FBI (44-36661)

5-W-68

MURiK

OO: MEMPHB

RtwalrtM 5-13-68

z / Approval graated to rNIcIm James Bari Bay to ,
’Master Barber Md Beaatlctaa Magastae" pObitohed at Charlotte, 

■^^ North Caroltaa.

Charlotte baa addtttoaaHy rocMaaeeadod pohtictstag 
Bay to Mm's Bair Stylists, 16 Whet 46th greet, Nov York, 
Now York, Md ProfeestoMl Barber,” M West 46th Street, New 
York, New York, aad aetherity also greeted ter SMteet with these 
poblicaMoM by tee New York Office. Wttto-opo aad glossy photo­
graphs waaOahio ta each Boreas office cm be utflteed ta this 
pehttetty.

1 - Now York
* JwMwMgBMHSM

1 - Mr. Rosen

Tolson _ 
DeLooch 
Mohr___  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt____
Gale___

Sullivan

PE UNIT
Holmes
Gandy _
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F B I

Date: 5/13/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM:

SUBJECT: MURKI

RLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Bureau alrtel to Birmingham dated 5/8/68,

THOMAS H. BROUGHTON, Editor, Master Barber and 
Beautician Magazine, 219 Greenwich Rd., Charlotte, N. C. 
(telephone 366-5177), advised he has an 11,000 copy circulation 
nation-wide and would be glad to publish an article regarding 
subject JAMES EARL RAY as a public service with no charge 
to the Bureau, He stated he uses offset printing and the
mat provided could not be used but he can use a 
and reproduce the printed matter. He suggested 
publications to reach two additional barbers:

glossy photo 
two other

1. 1
City, New York

2.

Men’s Hair Stylists,

Professional Barber

16 West

54 West

46th

46th

St., New York //

St., New
York City, New York.

until aNo lead is being set out for New
decision has been made by the Bureau regarding instant 
publication.

York

Approved: Sent

- Bureau
1 - Birmingham (Info.)
2 - Memphis
2 - Charlotte
LVD:eg
(8)

CZ MAY W1968

Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

„ AIRTEL
Via____________________

F B I

Date: 5/15/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: S*U; LITTLE ROCK (157-1215) (P)

RE: ( MURKIN 
C R 
(OO: ME)

Re Atlanta airtel to Bureau, 5/10/68, attention 
FBI Laboratory, concerning ERNEST S. GAULT.

Referenced airtel set forth a lead for the 
Little Rock Office to attempt to locate ERNEST S. GAULT. 
An extensive investigation has previously been conducted 
by the Little Rock Office and other offices to locate 
this individual, and no further action is being taken in 
this matter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

/ _3Z - Bureau
2 - Memphis (44-1987)
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Info.)
2 - Little Rock
LJM/ds
(8)

Approved: ---------------------------------------------- Sent M Per 
Special Agent in Charge





l.r. J. i'jEr Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Has .'.ins to a, c» C. 20 '

I './ant to -now the truth about kart in L. 7-in': 
froK the records of Congress and the r. -. 1. 
I want to --low about his criminal activities, 
his Co._.unist activities, his aid and contort 
to the Viet Cons, I want to know why the flag 
is lowered for sonething like this and not for 
our boys who die to save our country, not to 
degrade our heritage.. I find it very hard to 
explain to ny children., patriotism, honor and 
truth,when I have to also explain why the flag 
was lowered to honor something against every­
thing sacred, -.y family and I are confused. 
Can you explain?

fees ^* Cannon . - 25 MAY 21 1968
Jensen Drive

Houston, ?e..as 77016 "" ”' —
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F B I

Date: 5/15/68

Transmit the following in plaintext

TELETYPE
(Type in plaintext or code) 

URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (MAIL) AND MIAMI (44-1854)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)

Burkin -

RE MIAMI TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND NEW ORLEANS FIVE FIFTEEN 

SIXTYEIGHT. GUESTS REGISTERED AT PROVINCIAL MOTEL DECEMBER 

SEVENTEEN TO NINETEEN, SIXTYSEVEN, NEW ORLEANS.

RE-EXAMINATION OF PROVINCIAL MOTEL REGISTRATION RECORDS 

REFLECT CORRECT NAME AS W. H. RAUFLER, TWO EIGHT NINE NINE 

COLLINS AVENUE, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, FLORIDA LICENSE NUMBER 

ONE W W ONE ONE THREE EIGHT ZERO OR ONE W W ONE ONE THREE EIGHT 

SIX ON A CADILLAC. LICENSE NUMBER ON REGISTRATION CARD BARELY 

LEGIBLE. X
AIRMAIL COPY BEING SENT MEMPHIS.

(j^ Bureau Z^44) 
1-Memphis Z^-^) 
1-New Orleans 
JDH:mah
(3)
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May 21, 1968

Mr. James A.<Hannon 
10035 Jensen Drive 
Houston, Texas 77016

Dear Mr. Hannon

With respect to the Inquiries in your letter of May 15th 

concerning Martin Luther King's possible criminal and communist 

activities, information of this nature, whether substantiated or not, 

cannot be released because of a Department of Justice order regarding 

all matters of a confidential nature.

Sincerely yours, 
J. Edgar Hoover

Tolson  
DeLoach — 
Mohr_____
Bishop  
Casper 
Callahan  
Cor. rad 
Felt _____
Gale _____  
Rosen 
Sullivan  
Tavel
Trotter 
Tele. Room 
Holmes
Gandy .____

NOTE: Buflles contain no information identifiable with correspondent.

o9MAY 281968
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OPTIONAL fom* MO. »0
MAY 1*63 COITION
OtA OIM. MG NO. 1?

5010-104

\ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SUBJECT: MURKIN

DATE: 5-16-68 f
1 - Mr. Rosen / 0
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Conrad

Tolson____ ______  
DeLoach ________  
Mohr____________  
Btshop__ ________ 
Casper__________ 
Callahan ——^ 
Conrod _________  
Felt____________  
Gale______ -_____  
Rosen __________
Sullivan________  
Tcvel __________  
Trotter __________  
Tele. Room ______ 
Holmes _________  
Gandy__________

On night of 5-16-68, James M. Wolf, Laboratory Aide, 
Laboratory Division, advised he had just received a letter from his 
aunt, Dr. Rutl^furrell, 928 Shore Drive, North Palm Beach, Florida. 
She advised in this letter that she believes she had seen an individual 
resembling James Earl Ray recently in connection with her work at the 
Turrell Clinic which is at the same address as above.

ACTION;

Above information furnished to Duty Agent John Hanlon, 
Miami Office. He was instructed to have Dr. Turrell interviewed for 
any information she might have and to follow up with logical investigation 
to identify this individual. /J

REC 5

12 MAY 20 1S68
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

CSA FFMR (41 CFr) 101-11.4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

subject:

00:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 5/16/68

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

Enclosed for the Bureau are seven copies 
of a memorandum, copies of which should be transmitted 
to Legats at Mexico City and Ottaway dated 5/16/68.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

• ?SZ> $"£- Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

JCH:peh 
(4)
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May 16, 1968

RE: JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID 
CONFINEMENT - ARMED ROBBERY

On May 16, 1968, Inspector N. E. Zachary, 
Homicide Bureau, Memphis, Tennessee, Police Department, 
made available a letter dated May 13, 1968, and envelope 
postmarked at Hamilton, Ontario. Inspector Zachary 
stated that while this letter is unsigned, he feels 
certain it comes from the same person who has previously 
sent him letters signed only with the initial WV.°

The letter and envelope are attached.
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May 16, 1968

RE: JAMBS BAIL BAY;
DR. MABT1M UttBB HUG, JR. - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS - C0M8PIRACY; 
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID 
CONFINBMENT - ARMBD ROBBERY

On May 16, 1968, Inspector M. B. Zachary, 
Homicide Bureau, Memphis, Tennessee, Police Department, 
made available a letter dated May 13, 1968, and envelope 
postmarked at Hamilton, Ontario. Inspector Zachary 
stated that while this letter is unsigned, he feels 
certain it comes from the sane person who has previously 
sent him letters signed only with the initial "V."

The letter and envelope are attached.
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May 16, 1968

HE: JAMBS EAML RAY;
DR. Mini LOTUR EI MG, JR. - VICTIM;
CIVIL RIGHTS - COM8FIRACY;
GNLAVVCL FLIGHT TO AVOID 
CQNFIMKMEMT - ARMBD ROBBERY

Ob May 16, 1968, Inspector M. B. Zachary, 
Homicide bureau, Meuyphis, Tennessee, Folice Department, 
made available a letter dated May 13, 1968, and envelope 
postmarked at Hamilton, Ontario. Inspector Zachary 
stated that while this letter is unsigned, he Teels 
certain it comes from the sane person who has previously 
seat him letters signed only with the initial ’7."

The letter and envelope are attached.
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